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@ DIRECTORY

HIGHLAND CAMPUS

606 West Main, Highland, KS 66035
785-442-6000
admissions@highlandcc.edu

TECHNICAL CENTER

1501 West Riley St., Atchison, KS 66002
785-442-6180

hcctc@highlandcc.edu

WESTERN CENTER

313 Nemaha, Baileyville, KS 66404
785-442-6240
western@highlandcc.edu

WAMEGO CENTER

500 Miller Dr., Wamego, KS 66547
785-442-6280
wamego@highlandcc.edu

HCC ONLINE

606 West Main, Highland, KS 66035
785-442-6170
hcconline@highlandcc.edu

CONCURRENT

606 West Main, Highland, KS 66035
785-442-6141
concurrent@highlandcc.edu

ADULT EDUCATION/GED/AOK
1501 West Riley St., Atchison, KS 66002
785-442-6205
mjohanning@highlandcc.edu

ESTABLISHED IN 1858 | HIGHLAND, KS | WWW.HIGHLANDCC.EDU | (785) 442-6000
Highland Community College is accredited by the Higher Learning Commission (hlcommision.org), a regional accreditation agency recognized by the US Department of Education.
Highland Community College does not discriminate on the basis of sex, race, color, national origin, disability, age, religion, genetic information, marital status, veteran’s status, sexual
orientation, or other factors that cannot be lawfully considered in its programs and activities as required by all applicable laws and regulations. Inquiries concerning the college's
compliance with its nondiscrimination policies may be referred to the Vice President for Student Services or Human Resources Manager.
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® ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SUMMER CLASSES

First Day of Classes 06/05/2023
Last Day of Classes 07/27/2023
SUMMER BLITZ (Highland Campus Only)
Move-in 07/18/2023
First Day of Classes 07/19/2023
End of Blitz 08/16/2023
HIGHLAND CAMPUS

Registration & Move-in (Payment Deadline) 08/17/2023
New Student Orientation 08/18/2023
TECHNICAL CENTERS

Last Day to Enroll & Payment Deadline 08/18/2023
ONLINE & REGIONAL

Last day to Enroll & Payment Deadline 08/22/2023
FALL CLASS START DATES
Highland Campus & Technical Centers 08/21/2023
Online & Regional 08/23/2023
1st 8-week Session 08/23/2023
2nd 8-week Session 10/16/2023
SPRING ENROLLMENT OPENS
All Locations & Online 10/18/2023
CLASS END DATES

Technical Centers 12/15/2023
Highland Campus, Online & Regional 12/15/2023
1st 8-week Session 10/13/2023

2nd 8-week Session 12/15/2023

#SCOTTIENATION

®AID + PAYMENT OPTIONS

FREE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL
STUDENT AID (FAFSA)

Apply Now at: studentaid.gov
HCC School Code: 001921

HAVE QUESTIONS?

785-442-6135 | financialaid@highlandcc.edu

PAYMENT PLAN OPTIONS: FALL 2023

5-PAYMENTS: DEC-APRIL
4-PAYMENTS: JAN-APRIL
3-PAYMENTS: FRB-APRIL

*For more details: highlandcc.edu/paymentplans

Enroll by July 8th
Enroll by August 11th
Enroll by September 8th

PAYMENT: HOW TO PAY

Business Office: David Reist Administration Building
Email: payments@highlandcc.edu

Phone: 785-442-6001

Online: Log into MyHCC account



https://highlandcc.edu/pages/calendar_0
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/payment-plan
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/financial-aid_4

606 W MAIN ST, HIGHLAND, KS 66035 | ADMISSIONS@HIGHLANDCC.EDU | 785-442-6020

TRADITIONAL COLLEGE
EXPERIENCE

FACE-TO-FACE CLASSES
HYBRID CLASSES
ASSOCIATE DEGREES
CAMPUS HOUSING

WOMEN'S + MEN'S
ATHLETICS

SSS (STUDENT SUPPORT
SERVICES)

Student Support Services (SSS) is a
federally funded TRIiO program under the
Department of Education. The goal of
this program is to increase the retention
and graduation rates of participants and
help students make the transition from
one level of education to the next. All ser-
vices are free! To be eligible for services,
a student must be first generation, low
income, and/or have a disability.

SSC (STUDENT SUCCESS
CENTER)

The Student Success Center (SSC) is
committed to the development and un-
derstanding of the college experience for
all students. The SSC supports Highland
Community College’s mission to provide
lifelong learning opportunities by way of
academic advisors and early intervention
services. Each student has access to an
advisor and Highland Campus students
are assigned a specific advisor for their
time at HCC.

HONOR SOCIETY

PHI THETA KAPPA
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Memberships are based on academic
achievement. Eligibility requirements to ; &\ J
be a member of the Alpha Zeta Gamma e & ‘ %
(AZG) chapter include a cumulative GPA e
of 3.5 or higher and at least 12 credit -

hours completed at HCC. ; R PTK PINK OUT
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For more information: highlandcc.edu/phi-theta-kappa


https://highlandcc.edu/pages/degreeplanningcourseinfo
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STUDENT LIFE CLUBS & ACTIVITIES

Ranging from student organizations and activities to intramural sporting events, HCC provides a variety
of entertainment and leadership options for students outside the classroom.

CLUBS

* AGRICULTURE CLUB

* ART CLUB

* ATHLETIC TRAINING

* BUSINESS CLUB

* GENDER & SEXUALITY
ALLIANCE (GSA)

* INTERNATIONAL CLUB

* SCOTTIE PRINTS

* PHI THETA KAPPA (PTK)

* STUDENT GOVERNMENT
ASSOCIATION (SGA)

e CAMPUS CHRISTIAN
FELLOWSHIP (CCF)

* & MUCH MORE!

EVENTS

* SLIP 'N SLIDE

* HOT DOG EATING CONTEST
* BLOCK PARTY

* HYPNOTIST

* FAMILY FEUD

* OPEN MIC NIGHT

* GROCERY BINGO

* TRIVIA

* GSA TALENT SHOW
* DEAL OR NO DEAL
* & MUCH MORE!

HIGHLANDCC.EDU/STUDENTLIFE

INTRAMURALS

* INDOOR SOCCER * 5-ON-5 BASKETBALL
* FLAG FOOTBALL * 3-ON-3 BASKETBALL

* MUD VOLLEYBALL * PING PONG
* VOLLEYBALL * 3-POINT CONTEST
* DODGEBALL * KICKBALL

* & MUCH MORE!

BLOCK PARTY



https://highlandcc.edu/pages/get-involved

SCHOLARSHIPS

ACADEMIC TUITION + BOOK RENTAL Fall Deadline: June 1st
e Agriculture e Criminal Justice e Graphic Design ¢ Psychology
o Art » Education » Math/Science » Sociology & Social Work
e Athletic Training < English * Multimedia & Sports Mgmt . Spirit Squad
e Business * Esports * Personal Fitness Training * Vocal Music
HCC Scholarships : highlandcc.edu/scholarships

ATHLETIC

e Baseball e Cross Country e Football * Track & Field
 Basketball ° Men's Cross Country e Softball °Men's Track & Field
° Women's Cross Country °Women's Track & Field

> Men's Basketball
° Women's Basketball e Volleyball

FOUNDATION Priority Deadline: February 15th

e Arlyn Parish ¢ George Killian Memorial ¢ Parker-Lombard Memorial

e Barbara Ann Derrick '64 * Helen S. '39 & Ernest Lewis * R.E. French Family

* Bendena State Bank & Memorial ¢ Robert A. Reeder Memorial
Bank of Highland ¢ HCC Alumni Association ¢ The Josh '12 & Martika '20

* Bonnie Isernhagen Rush e James E. Thompson Wheeler Technical Scholarship
Memorial Memorial ¢ Tilson-Rogers

¢ Chris Holthaus '75 Memorial ¢ JoAnn Hallauer Memorial * Triplett Foundation

¢ David & Marci Reist ¢ Jolie McDaniel Memorial e Urban & Anna E. Reese

* Don & Pat Loyd Memorial e John M. & Maree M. Klinefelter * The Virgil 41 and Lou ’41 Bauer

* Doniphan County Open House e Jones-Overlander Memorial

* Doug '83 & Connie Sterbenz e John Ralph '34 and Elsie '71 ¢ Virginia Mann & Gary

e Earl ’42 & Elmyra Euler Memorial Brazelton Scholarship Fund McDaniel '57 Family

* Emily Frakes ¢ Lane Memorial * Walter Byers

¢ Erica Kirkendall '99 Memorial * McCauley Family * William T. '41 & Ann Lee
Scholarship Fund e Oscar W. & Zayda V. Dahl '40 Noll

HCC Foundation : highlandcc.edu/foundation-scholarship-application

KANSAS

institution” in specified technical programs.

The Kansas Promise Scholarship Act provides service scholarships
for students to attend an “eligible postsecondary educational

Highland Community College offers qualifying programs at the

Technical Center in Atchison, KS; Western Center in Baileyville,

S c H 0 L A R S H I P KS; Wamego Center in Wamego, KS; and online.

highlandcc.edu/kansaspromise


https://highlandcc.edu/pages/scholarships
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SERVING NORTHEAST KANSAS

debt
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o) ©® LOCATIONS

HIGHLAND CAMPUS
@ 606 West Main, Highland, KS 66035
TECHNICAL CENTER
WESTERN CENTER HIGHLAND o 1501 West Riley St., Atchison, KS 66002
BAILEYVILLE

(75 WAMEGO CENTER

500 Miller Dr.,, Wamego, KS 66547

TECHNICAL CENTER
ATCHISON

WESTERN CENTER
313 Nemaha, Baileyville, KS 66404

€ TUITION: $147* PER CREDIT HOUR
WAMEGO ﬁ * This includes Tuition, Fees, & Textbook Rental.

Excludes Technical Programs.

*Miscellaneous materials such as lab manuals, computer supplies,
workbooks, and access codes are not included in tuition, fees, or
book rental cost. Excludes Technical Programs.
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https://highlandcc.edu/pages/locations_0
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/locations_0
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/tuition-costs_1
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/tuition-costs_1
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/tuition-costs_1

HIGHLANDCC.EDU/CAREER-TECHNICAL

(® LOCATIONS

TECHNICAL CENTER

1501 West Riley St., Atchison, KS 66002
785-442-6180
hcctc@highlandcc.edu

WAMEGO CENTER

500 Miller Dr., Wamego, KS 66547
785-442-6280
wamego@highlandcc.edu

WESTERN CENTER

313 Nemaha, Baileyville, KS 66404
785-442-6240
western@highlandcc.edu

TUITION: $193* PER CREDIT HOUR

* This includes Tuition and Fees. Students are required to

purchase textbooks, materials, and supplies listed for the
courses in which they are enrolled. These costs, which vary
from course to course, are not part of tuition.

TECHNICAL PROGRAMS | grine | e ™ | "contor | " comoney | crattimos
Allied Health X X X VARIES
Auto Collision & Refinishing Tech. X 2 YEARS
Automotive Technology X 2 YEARS
Business Technology X 1YEAR
Computer Support Specialist X X 2 YEARS
Construction Technology X X 1YEAR
Diesel Technology X X 2 YEARS
Early Childhood X X X 1YEAR
Electrical Technology X 2 YEARS
Engineering Graphics & Technologies X 2 YEARS
Enology X VARIES
HVAC X 1YEAR
LPN to RN Completion Program X 8 MONTHS
Medical Coding X 2 YEARS
Medical Assistant X X 1YEAR
Practical Nursing X 1YEAR
Precision Agriculture X 1-2 YEARS
Viticulture X VARIES
Welding Technology X X 1YEAR



https://highlandcc.edu/pages/careertechnical
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/locations_0
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/tuition-costs_1
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/careertechnical

EARLY CHILDHOOD

HIGHLANDCC.EDU/EARLYCHILDHOOD

The path to leadership begins early in life and early
childhood educators lay the foundation of future learning for young children. Through
hands-on experience, internships, and classroom work, you will be prepared for a career working

with young children.

HCC’s Early Childhood certificate provides academic study and hands-on experience that
encourage a reflective approach to early childhood responsibilities. This program provides a
good foundation in developing appropriate curriculum, creating classroom environments that
meet children’s developmental needs, and working effectively with parents and families.

Wondering what type of jobs/
employment opportunities come with an
Early Childhood Certificate? Here are just
a few different options below.

JOB TITLES:

» Child Care Provider

* Child Care Assistant

« Au Pair/ Nanny

» Para Educator

» Child Care Center
Assistant Director

EMPLOYMENT:

* Child Care Center

* Schools

* Government Agencies

* In-Home Nanny/Daycare

(@ LOCATIONS

TECHNICAL CENTER

WAMEGO CENTER
WESTERN CENTER

See page 7 for location contact information.

View your class options here:
highlandcc.edu/earlychildhood

EXCEL IN CAREER AND
TECHNICAL EDUCATION

KANSAS HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS

APPROVED COURSES TUITION FREE

For more information, visit: highlandcc.edu/earlychildhood


https://highlandcc.edu/pages/early-childhood
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/locations_0
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/early-childhood

NURSING@HIGHLANDCC.EDU | ALLIEDHEALTH@HIGHLANDCC.EDU | 785-442-6207

NURSING

Located at the Technical Center in Atchison

PRACTICAL NURSING

CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

Application deadline April 1

(Prerequisites may be in progress at time of application)
» Program starts in the fall semester

* 9-month program

LPN TO RN COMPLETION PROGRAM

ASSOCIATE DEGREE IN NURSING
Application deadline August 1

(Prerequisites may be in progress at time of application)
» Program starts in the spring semester

» Must have an active LPN license to apply

* 8-month program

y
ALLIED HEALTH he /

A growing field with jobs that are in high
demand! Courses available throughout the region.

* CERTIFIED MEDICATION AIDE (CMA)
* CERTIFIED NURSE AIDE (CNA)
* CPR/FIRST AID
American Heart Association
* EMERGENCY MEDICAL
TECHNICIAN (EMT)
Basic & Advanced
* HOME HEALTH AIDE (HHA)
* MEDICATION AIDE UPDATE



https://highlandcc.edu/pages/lpn
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/lpn-to-rn_0
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/allied-health_2
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/technical-center_0

HCC ONLINE

HCCONLINE@HIGHLANDCC.EDU | 785-442-6170 | ONLINE.HIGHLANDCC.EDU

Pyl 2025

ONEINEISESSIONIDATES!

* FULL SESSION COURSES:

Aug 23 - Dec 15

* 1ST 8-WEEK COURSES:
Aug 23 - Oct 13

« 2ND 8-WEEK COURSES:
Oct 16 - Dec 15

e EARN YOUR ASSOCIATE
DEGREE ONLINE
- Associate in Arts
- Associate in Science
- Associate in General Studies
- Associate in Applied Science
o Business & Accounting
o Criminal Justice
° Medical Coding

e COMPLETE TRANSFERABLE COURSES

* ACCELERATED & TRADITIONAL
CLASS OPTIONS

* ASYNCHRONOUS COURSE FORMAT

TUITION: $147* PER CREDIT HOUR

*This includes Tuition, Fees, & Textbook Rental.
Some courses require the purchase of
supplemental or consumable materials.

* rate excludes technical courses

NOTABLE COURSES

AVAILABLE FOR FALL 2023
» Basic Statistics

* College Algebra

* Composition | & Il

* Death, Loss, & Grief

* Human Anatomy with lab

* Human Growth & Development
* Human Physiology with lab

* Inroductory Chemisty with lab

e Oral Communications

10
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40T Lok Heo]V) -1 F-F ALPHABETICAL BY COURSE NAME

COURSE NAME
Accounting |

Art Appreciation

Basic Statistics

Beginning Algebra

Calculus |

Child Abuse, Neglect, & Head Trauma
Children’s Literature

College Algebra

College Biology w/ Lab
College Success

Composition |

Composition Il: Literature & Research
Film Appreciation

Fund Reading/Writing Advanced
General Anthropology

General Chemistry w/ Lab
General Psychology

General Sociology

Human Anatomy w/ Lab
Human Growth & Development
Human Physiology w/ Lab
Integrated Pest Mgmt
Intermediate Algebra
Introduction to Business
Introduction to Ethics

Juvenile Delinquency & Justice
Lifetime Fitness

Logic & Critical Thinking
Macroeconomics

Managerial Accounting
Marriage & the Family

Medical Terminology

Micro Appl |

Micro Appl I: Electronic Presentations
Micro Appl I: Spreadsheet
Micro Appl I: Word Processing
Microbiology w/ Lab
Microeconomics

Music History & Appreciation
Nutrition

Oral Communications

PE for Men

Personal Finance

Physical Geology w/ Lab
Public Speaking

Spanish |

Spanish Il

Trigonometry

U S Government

US History | - 1877

US History Il since 1877

World Regional Geography

COURSE CODE CREDITS HIGHLAND ATCHISON WAMEGO WESTERN

BUS103
A 101
MAT203
MAT100
MAT106
ECH101
LS 102
MAT104
BS 101
COL103
ENGI01
ENG102
TH 208
ENGO0O96
ANT112
PS 107
PSY101
SOCI01
BS 104
PSY205
BS 105
VIN21
MAT103
BUS101
PHI102
CJ120
PE 139
PHI103
BUS203
BUS216
SOCI102
BS 109
BUS130
BUS189
BUS183
BUS181
BS 203
BUS204
M 103
BS 110
SP 101
PE 141
BUS102
PS 104
SP 106
LG 101
LG 102
MAT105
POL100
HIS101
HIS102
GEO212

3
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Excel in CTE
courses: Please
note

Students are still
responsible for $18
per credit hour
textbook rental.
Some courses
require consumable
items (workbook,
access code,
software, etc.).
These charges are
the responsibility of
the student and ap-
plied to the student
account per course
when applicable.

*The Kansas Board of Regents has approved over 100 courses for guaranteed transfer among all Kansas public post-secondary institutions. Additional courses may also be eligible for transfer. Please contact the

Registrar's Office of your university or college for more information. Students are responsible for becoming acquainted with the program and degree requirements of the institution to which they expect to transfer.
System Wide Transfer courses transfer to any Kansas public institution offering an equivalent course.

The decision of lower division courses to count toward upper division credit hours is at the discretion of the receiving institution. Visit kansasregents.org/transfer_articulation for complete details.

n
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FALL 2023 COURSES ALPHABETICAL BY COURSE NAME

COURSE NAME COURSE CODE CREDITS HIGHLAND ATCHISON WAMEGO WESTERN ONLINE =ecllimet=
courses: Please

2-D Design A 103 3 X note _

Abnormal Psychology PSY290 3 X f;:ﬁﬁ:stfbfgijf'gm

Accounting | BUS103 3 X X per credit hour
textbook rental.

Accounting Il BUS105 3 X X SETE COUEES

Advanced Studio | A 250 1 X require consumable
items (workbook,

Agency Administration CJ 212 3 X X access code,

Agriculture Economics AB 202 3 X software, etc.).
These charges are

Applied Keyboard | M 105 1 X the responsibility of

Applied Keyboard Il M 106 1 X ;’;z;‘:;’te:; gt“ufij o

Applied Keyboard Il M 225 1 X account per course

Applied Music I Vocal M 107 1 X wihem Eppliesie,

Archery PE 122 1 X

Art Appreciation A 101 3 X X

Astronomy w/ Lab PS 108 4 X X

Basic Statistics MAT203 3 X X X

Beginning Algebra MAT100 3 X X X X X

Business Communications BUS213 5 X

Business Law BUS205 3 X

Business of Personal Training BUST12 3 X

Calculus | MAT106 5 X X X X

Ceramics | A 112 3 X

Ceramics Il A 117 3 X

Child Abuse, Neglect, & Head Trauma ECH101 5 X X

Child Psychology PSY202 3 X

Children’s Literature ED 105 3 X

Chorus | M 115 1 X

Chorus Il M 116 1 X

Chorus Il M 215 1 X

Chorus IV M 216 1 X

CJ Interview & Report Writing CJ 116 3 X

College Algebra MAT104 3 X X X X X

College Algebra w/ Lab MAT104L 5 X

College Biology w/ Lab BS 101 5 X X X

College Physical Science w/ Lab PS 101 5 X X

College Success COL103 1 X X X

Composition | ENG101 3 X X X X X

Composition IlI: Literature & Research ENG102 3 X X X X X

Contemporary Math MAT108 3 X

CPR-Basic BS 241 1 X

CPT Coding Il HS 218 3 X

Creative Experiences with Young Children ECH150 5 X X X

Criminal Investigations CJ 110 3 X

Criminal Law CJ 201 3 X

Death, Loss, & Grief SOC105 3 X

Design Software Applications A 121 3 X

Diverse Voices in Literature ENG215 3 X

Drawing | A 107 3 X

Drawing Il A 108 3 X

ECH Fundamentals ECH100 3 X X

ECH Literacy & Language Development ECH180 3 X

Environmental Science w/ Lab BS 107 4 X

Financial Accounting BUS200 4 X

First Aid & Safety PE 113 3 X X

Fundamentals of English for Acc Learn ENGO97 3 X X

Fundamentals of Math MATO090 3 X X

Fundamentals of Reading/Writing Advanced ENGO096 3 X

General Anthropology ANTTI2 3 X X

General Calculus & Linear Algebra MAT107 3 X

General Chemistry | w/ Lab CHM1M 5 X X

*The Kansas Board of Regents has approved over 100 courses for guaranteed transfer among all Kansas public post-secondary institutions. Additional courses may also be eligible for transfer. Please contact the
Registrar's Office of your university or college for more information. Students are responsible for becoming acquainted with the program and degree requirements of the institution to which they expect to transfer.
System Wide Transfer courses transfer to any Kansas public institution offering an equi course.

The decision of lower division courses to count toward upper division credit hours is at the discretion of the receiving institution. Visit kansasregents.org/transfer_articulation for complete details.
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FALL 2023 COURSES ALPHABETICAL BY COURSE NAME

COURSE NAME COURSE CODE CREDITS HIGHLAND ATCHISON WAMEGO WESTERN ONLINE Erllmets
courses: Please

General Chemistry Il w/ Lab CHMT12 5 X X note

. Students are still

General Physics | w/ Lab PS 203 5 X EssemsiElE for G

General Psychology PSY101 3 X X X X X per credit hour
textbook rental.

General Sociology SOC101 3 X X X Some courses

Health Psychology PSY280 3 X require consumable
items (workbook,

Healthcare Coding Practicum HS 225 3 X access code,

Healthcare Comp Appl & Electronic Encoder HS 120 3 X software, etc.).
These charges are

History of Jazz M 223 3 X the responsibility of

History of Western Civilization | HIS103 3 X X LTZ ;t;ff:; s:uzzg;

History of Western Civilization Il HIS104 3 X account per course

Human Anatomy w/ Lab BS 104 4 X X X X X wiem Erofplfiesiale,

Human Growth & Development PSY205 3 X X

Human Physiology w/ Lab BS 105 4 X X X X X

ICD Coding | HS 115 3 X

Insurance Compliance HS 105 3 X

Intermediate Algebra MAT103 3 X X X X X

Intermediate Enology ENO130 3 X

Interpersonal Communications SP 105 3 X X X X

Introduction to Accounting BUST16 3 X

Introduction to Athletic Training PE 143 3 X

Introduction to Business BUS101 2 X X

Introduction to Criminal Justice CJ100 3 X X X X X

Introduction to Digital Photography PHO104 3 X

Introduction to Elem/Sec Education ED 110 3 X X

Introduction to Enology ENOT16 3 X

Introduction to Ethics PHI102 3 X X

Introduction to Health Information HS 101 4 X

Introduction to Literature ENG104 3 X X X

Introduction to Philosophy PHI101 3 X

Introduction to Physical Education PE 123 3 X

Introduction to Viticulture VINTI 3 X

Introduction to World Music M 162 3 X

Introductory Chemistry w/ Lab CHM107 5 X X X X X

Juvenile Delinquency & Justice CJ 120 3 X X

Leadership Concepts IDS120 3 X

Lifetime Fitness PE 139 2 X X

Logic & Critical Thinking PHI103 3 X

Macroeconomics BUS203 3 X X

Marriage & the Family SOC102 3 X X

Medical Terminology BS 109 3 X

Micro Appl | BUS130 5 X X

Micro Appl I: Electronic Presentations BUS189 1 X X

Micro Appl I: Spreadsheet BUS183 1 X X

Micro Appl I: Word Processing BUS139 3 X X

Microbiology w/ Lab BS 203 5 X

Microeconomics BUS204 3 X X

Music Fundamentals M 101 5! X

Music History & Appreciation M 103 3 X X X X X

Nutrition BS 110 3 X X

Nutrition Health w/ Lab BS 112 5 X

Oral Communications SP 101 2 X

Painting | A 110 3 X

Painting I A M 3 X

Pathopharmacology HS 110 4 X

Personal & Community Health PE 112 3 X

Personal Finance BUS102 3 X X

Personal Training Field Exp | PE 150 1 X

Physical Geology w/ Lab PS 104 4 X

Portfolio Preparation A 260 1 X

*The Kansas Board of Regents has approved over 100 courses for guaranteed transfer among all Kansas public post-secondary institutions. Additional courses may also be eligible for transfer. Please contact the
Registrar's Office of your university or college for more information. Students are responsible for becoming acquainted with the program and degree requirements of the institution to which they expect to transfer.

System Wide Transfer courses transfer to any Kansas public institution offering an equi course.
The decision of lower division courses to count toward upper division credit hours is at the discretion of the receiving institution. Visit kansasregents.org/transfer_articulation for complete details.
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https://myhcc.highlandcc.edu/SelfService/Search/Section
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FALL 2023 COURS ALPHABETICAL BY COURSE NAME

COURSE NAME COURSE CODE CREDITS HIGHLAND ATCHISON WAMEGO WESTERN ONLINE e =

courses: Please
Pre-professional Lab | ED 101 1 X note )

; Students are still
Pre-professional Lab 11 ED 102 1 X responsible for $18
Principles of Agronomy AB 126 3 X per credit hour

textbook rental.

Principles of Animal Science AB 108 3 X Some courses

PR : require consumable
Principles of Entrepreneurship | BUS127 3 X itoms (workbook
Principles of Management BUS201 3 X access code,
Public Speaking SP 106 3 X X X X software, etc.).

These charges are

Reimbursement Methodologies Physician HS 130 3 X the responsibility of

. < the student and ap-
Soils & Soils Lab AB 203 4 X X X alliza) i e uelent
Spanish | LG 101 5 X account per course
Sum-Fall Viticulture Technology VIN215 2 X e epreliezlele,
Technical Math MAT102 3 X X
Trigonometry MAT105 & X
Typography A 113 3 X
US Government POL100 g X X
US History | - 1877 HIS101 3 X X
US History Il since 1877 HIS102 3 X X
Vocal Ensemble-Lad/Lass Il M 213 1 X
Vocal Ensemble-Lads/Lass M 13 1 X
Vocal Ensemble-Lads/Lass Il M 114 1 X
Vocal Ensemble-lads/lass IV M 214 1 X
World Regional Geography GEO212 3 X

*The Kansas Board of Regents has approved over 100 courses for guaranteed transfer among all Kansas public post-secondary institutions. Additional courses may also be eligible for transfer. Please contact the
Registrar's Office of your university or college for more information. Students are responsible for becoming acquainted with the program and degree requirements of the institution to which they expect to transfer.

System Wide Transfer courses transfer to any Kansas public institution offering an equi course.

The decision of lower division courses to count toward upper division credit hours is at the discretion of the receiving institution. Visit kansasregents.org/transfer_articulation for complete details.

VISIT HIGHLAND

HIGHLANDCC.EDU/VISITOURCAMPUS

HIGHLAND CAMPUS GO TO B
006 W. MAIN ST highlandcc.edu/

HIGHLAND, KS 66035 g
VisitOurCampus

- Go to highlandcc.edu/visit

- Complete the form to reserve a
day and time for your visit

- Once completed, you will receive
a confirmation email with more
information

WESTERN CENTER
313 NEMAHA
BAILEYVILLE, KS 66404
785.442.6240

TECHNICAL CENTER eo%e8%e0 e 88 0,00 cogtl

1501 WEST RILEY ST.

ATCHISON, KS 66002 OR SCAN TO SET UP

785.442.6180 A VISIT AT ANY OF
OUR LOCATIONS!

WAMEGO

500 MILLER DRIVE

WAMEGO, KS 66547 WE HOPE TO SEE

785.442.6280 YOU SOON!



https://myhcc.highlandcc.edu/SelfService/Search/Section
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/transfer-guides
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/tuition-costs_1
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/visit-our-campus
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/visit-our-campus
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/visit-request
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/western-center
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/technical-center_0
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/wamego

HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS

gg‘lr.l.AEéléME%aEAAﬁ:{ O?:" YOUR APPROVED TUITION-FREE

- COURSES FOR KANSAS HIGH
Stuc_;lents. can t_ake college _courses in SCHOOL STUDENTS
conjunction with regular high school class
offerings to earn transferable college Excel in Career Technical Education
credit or a technical certificate while in (CTE) allows Highland
high school.

Community College to offer FREE
tuition and fees* for Kansas high
school students taking approved
@ TRANSFERABLE COURSES classes. Course delivery formats are
TO 4-YEAR UNIVERSITIES designed to fit student needs and

DUAL CREDIT include face-to-face, interactive

Courses you take during high school distance learning, hybrid, and online.

CLASSES AVAILABLE AT TO LEARN MORE:

|
A HCC CENTER NEAR YOU! highlandcc.edu/concurrent

TECHNICAL PROGRAMS

See page 7
*Students are still responsible for $18 per credit hour
ONLINE COURSES textbook rental. Some courses require consumable items
See pages 10 & 16 (workbook, access code, software, etc.). These charges

are the responsibility of the student and applied to the
student account per course when applicable.

HIGHLAND T O -

~  @HIGHLANDCC e
FAC
snoox,con/msnmnnscorms Eﬁﬁ!lﬁﬂ!—pr
N B Ty


https://highlandcc.edu/pages/concurrent
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/concurrent
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/high-school
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/transfer-guides
https://myhcc.highlandcc.edu/SelfService/Search/Section
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/careertechnical
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/online_0

HIGHLAND IS YOUR POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION PARTNER!

Taking college classes while still working towards earning a high school diploma is a great opportunity
for students to get a head start on their college experience. Highland Community College enables dual
enrollment students to explore courses that may not generally be offered through their high school
curriculum. Whether working towards an HCC degree or certificate, preparing to transfer to another
college upon completion of high school, or simply getting insight into the college experience, dual
enrollment exposes students and their families to valuable lessons that will support their remaining
college career. Students can begin taking college courses after completing their freshman year of high
school. Check out these course suggestions by career area or give us a call to discuss the best path that
fits your needs!

AGRICULTURE ALLIED HEALTH CONTACT US
AB 108 Principles of Animal Science” BS 104 Human Anatomy* Highland Campus
AB 126 Principles of Agronomy” BS 105 Human Physiology* 785-442-6020
AB 207 Fund of Animal Nutrition” BS 109 Medical Terminology™* Wamego Center
AB 224 Range Management” BS 110  Nutrition* 785-442-6280
BS 101 College Biology* NUR201 Certified Nurse Aide” Technical Center
PSY205 Human Growth & Development* 785-442-6180
Western Center
BUSINESS CRIMINAL JUSTICE AR
: . : HCC Online
BUS101 Intro to Business™* CJ 100 Intro to Criminal Justice* 785-442-6170
BUS103 Accounting |I™* CJ 105 Intro to Corrections”
BUS105 Accounting II"* CJ 110 Fund of Investigation” ggg_%ué{g?g%m
BUS201 Principles of Management™* CJ 120 Juvenile Delinguency & Justice
BUS210 Marketing™* CJ 140 Criminal Procedures”
BUS216 Managerial Accounting™* POL100 US Government*
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL CODING GENERAL EDUCATION
ECH101 Recognizing Child Abuse, BS 104 Human Anatomy* A 101 Art Appreciation*
Neglect & Head Trauma” BS 105 Human Physiology* BS 101 College Biology*
ECH109 Bullying Prevention & Response BS 109 Medical Terminology™* ENG101 Composition I*
ECH150 Creative Experiences” HS 101 Intro to Health Information” ENG102 Composition II*
ECH160 Observing & Interacting with HS 105 Insurance & Health M 103 Music History & Appreciation*
Young Children” Information Compliance” MAT104 College Algebra*
ECH180 Literacy & Language HS 110 Pathopharmacology for POL100 US Government*
Development” Health Sciences” PSY101 General Psychology*

SOC101 General Sociology*
SP 106 Public Speaking*

“Excel in CTE courses. Tuition and Fees are waived. Students are responsible for textbook rental fee and any consumable items.

*The Kansas Board of Regents has approved over 100 courses for guaranteed transfer among all Kansas public post-secondary institutions. Additional courses may also
be eligible for transfer. System Wide Transfer courses transfer to any Kansas public institution offering an equivalent course. The decision of lower division courses to
count toward upper division credit hours is at the discretion of the receiving institution. Visit http:/kansasregents.org/transfer_articulation for complete details.
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https://myhcc.highlandcc.edu/SelfService/Search/Section?&eventId=ab
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/allied-health_2
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https://myhcc.highlandcc.edu/SelfService/Search/Section?&eventId=cj
https://myhcc.highlandcc.edu/SelfService/Search/Section?&eventId=ech
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/medical-coding_0
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(®© LOCATIONS

ADULT EDUCATION

MJOHANNING@HIGHLANDCC.EDU | 785-442-6205 | HIGHLANDCC.EDU/ADULT-ED

TECHNICAL CENTER

1501 West Riley St., Atchison, KS 66002
785-442-6180
hcctc@highlandcc.edu

WAMEGO CENTER

500 Miller Dr., Wamego, KS 66547
785-442-6280
wamego@highlandcc.edu

WESTERN CENTER

313 Nemaha, Baileyville, KS 66404
785-442-6240
western@highlandcc.edu

OTHER

HIAWATHA, KS 785-741-3250
HORTON, KS 785-969-4522
KICKAPOO NATION, KS 785-969-4522
MARYSVILLE, KS 785-629-8300

ADULT EDUCATION CLASSES

Designed to assist adult students in
improving their skills in reading, writing,
math and computers.

FAST TRACK TO CAREER
PATHWAYS

Accelerating Opportunities-Kansas
(AO-K) has made it possible for adult
students (who have not completed high
school) to take college and technical
classes while they prepare to pass the
GED test earn a Kansas High School
Diploma.

GED PREPARATION

Assisting students in test-taking
techniques and preparation for the
General Education Development Test
(GED), which is administered in our
testing center at our Technical Center in
Atchison.

COLLEGE & WORKFORCE
READINESS

WORKREADY
CERTIFICATION

@ KANSAS WORKS

x
Amer@njobCenter‘


https://highlandcc.edu/pages/adult-education
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/adult-education
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/locations_0

CAREER TRAINING

HIGHLANDCC.EDU/SPECIALIZED-CAREER-TRAINING

SPECIALIZED TRAINING

Available to businesses, educational institu-
tions, or groups of interested students. High-
land offers opportunities to meet your busi-
ness needs.

OSHA 10 TRAINING

OSHA 30 TRAINING
Construction

CONTINUING EDUCATION HOURS
Master & Journeyman Electricians

SPECIALIZED TRAINING
Electrical, CNC machining, CAD
software (AutoCAD, SolidWorks,
Inventor), welding motor control/PLC's,
and MORE!

CLASSROOM SPACE AVAILABLE
Space available to fit your training needs

TRAINING COURSE OPTIONS:

* Agriculture * Introduction to
Economics Business

* Accounting | * Introduction to

* Accounting Il Human

* Business Resources
Communication * Marketing

e Business e Microcomputer

@ LOCATIONS Presentation Applications

Software * Principles of
TECHNICAL CENTER » Computerized Management
1501 West Riley St., Atchison, KS 66002 Accounting * Soils & Soils Lab
785-442-6180 .C i | .S dsheet
hcctc@highlandcc.edu onversationa preadsheets

Spanish * Technical
WESTERN CENTER « Database Basics Composition

313 Nemaha, Baileyville, KS 66404 » Desktop Publishing + Word Processing

785-442-6240 * Entrepreneurship
western@highlandcc.edu



https://highlandcc.edu/pages/specialized-career-training
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/specialized-career-training
https://highlandcc.edu/pages/locations_0

ARTS AT THE BARN

HIGHLANDCC.EDU/ARTSATTHEBARN

UPCOMING EVENTS

JUNE 9, 2023 OCTOBER 14, 2023

HARMONIUM CONCERT POUND-IN ON THE FARM BLACKSMITHING
7:00 PM. - $10 ADMISSION 9:00 AM. -12:00 PM. - $10 ADMISSION
1:00 PM. - 5:00 PM. - $20 ADMISSION

SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 OCTOBER 21, 2023

DANA HUBBARD CONCERT JAZZ CIGARETTES CONCERT
7:00 PM. - $10 ADMISSION 7:00 PM. - $10 ADMISSION

KLINEFELTER BARN
1774 230TH STREET
HIAWATHA, KS 66434

FOR TICKETS CONTACT:
LINDSEY KOCH
785.336.1274 OR
FACEBOOK @ ARTSATTHEBARN LKOCH@HIGHLANDCC.EDU

INTERESTED IN HCC?

LET'S GET STARTED!

SCAN TO APPLY
TO HIGHLAND

a)--=5t(@) SCAN TO
"7 SCHEDULE

YOUR VISIT ; COMMUNITY
P TO CAMPUS! i ij; COLLEGE!
)R @ Zf::-.' kA .f'

ESTABLISHED IN 1858 | HIGHLAND, KS | WWW.HIGHLANDCC.EDU | (785) 442-6000
Highland Community College is accredited by the Higher Learning Commision (hlcommision.org), a regional accreditation agency recognized by the US Department of Education.
Highland Community College does not discriminate on the basis of sex, race, color, national origin, disability, age, religion, genetic information, marital status, veteran's status, sexual
orientation, or other factors that cannot be lawfully considered in its programs and activities as required by all applicable laws and regulations. Inquiries concerning the college’s
19 compliance with its nondiscrimination policies may be referred to the Vice President for Student Services or Human Resources Manager.
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